fn accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the
Insclvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and

LIQO3

setens s2a 10aname  NOtiCe of progress report in voluntary

192 of the Insolvency H H
At 1086, winding up

Companies House

TUESDAY

MATUMINEL -

P1S8UA*
03.'0 3/2020 #265

AAMDARIES HNNSE

n Company details

conpamr [0 [0 |9 |6 [3 (877

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript ar in

Company name in full | KE Realisations 2018 Limited

bold black capitals.

u Liquidator's name

Fult forenamel(s) Rajnesh

Surname Mittal

E Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber‘ 2nd Floor

Street 170 Edmund Street

Post town | Birmingham

County/Region ‘

Postcode ’E’B_,_Emﬁr—ﬁ

Country ‘

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) Arvindar Jit @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname S|ngh another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/numberi 2nd Floor QOThe; liquidator s ab
Use this section to tell us about

Street | 170 Edmund Street another liguidator.

Post town | Birmingham

County/Region |

Postcode | B ’3_1_’?’?’?’—[#

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report

From date ,Tl_doi WTW EWFE
To date ,?,? ’B—H_ ITQ'%"?W

Progress report

The progress report is attached

u Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signature

X _/ X

Signature date KE ,6_!%_ H’E‘EW

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name RajneSh M|tta|

E Where to send

Company neme Advisory LLP

Address

| 2nd Floor
| 170 Edmund Street
|

Post town

Birmingham

CountyRegion

(s[5 [alnls [

Country

|Dx

cp.birmingham@frpadvisory.com
0121 710 1680
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

LI You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



KE Realisations 2018 Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

To 09/01/2020

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

Sof AE £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
33,155.00 Transfer from administration 33,155.22
887.00 VAT Refund NIL
Bank Interest Gross 134.08
33,289.30
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bordereau 20.00
Liquidaters’ Remuneration 10,000.00
Corporation Tax 22211
Stationery & Postage 221.94
Statutory Advertising 139.86
Bank Charges - Fioating 0.80
(10,604.71)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Unsecured Creditors 12,889.80
Tax 1.20
(12,851.00)
34,042.00 9,793.59
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 2,076.37
IB Current Floating/NIB 6.1.20 7,717.22
9,793.59

27 February 2020 15:43



T

FYTESTA R YTy JREL Y T
w. TR S E Lol P AL
S NS W o

4
i
:

9T0T S9Ny (Selem pue puejbu3)
AJUSAJOSUT 93 pue 986T 1OV AJUSA|OSUT aUl JO V0T uondas 03 juensind z0Z
Alenuer 6 03 610z Alenuer QT poliad auy 1oy Joday ssaibold ,siolepinbiy ayL

(,Auedwo) ay3,) uonepinbij
ul - (poywI] bulidaULbuz uoMI) ApIBWLIO]) pajwI] 8TOZ suonesijeay I

ddd



"6T0T 4900150 6 WO SAIDBY3 JBPIO 13j5URi] XI0|g B 0]
juensind ybuis e sepuiady AQ paoeidad sem Say0IS ULe UsASIS ‘pouad au) Buung

XEL pappy aneA

900z suonenbay (JuawAoidw3
10 U0I03]04d) sBUpELISpUN JO JojSuel} Y]

ao1orId AJUSAJOSU] JO JUBLIZIElS
Japjoy sbieys Bugeoy BuAjend)

020¢
Aenuet 6 03 6107 Aenuer QT pouad Buoadsa sy

1d >ueg JaISUILISAM jeuoleN

d11 AOSIADY ddd
J0 UYBuIS 30 JepuUIAlY pUE [N Ysauley

SWIGISTID g SNUIASY WH
SALBIPISGNS S} pUe PRIl Siaulelucy) sjebpelg

d 11 AosIADY dud
paywn side] g ueoung

uois|dels youjed pue ugped
[ISN ‘sawer weip ‘sewer uyor ‘pyaejes Auueg

xe] uopesodion
uofiepinbi| ur - pajw 8T0Z suonesijeay I3

d11 Aosinpy
A JO SINOIS UIEL LRALS DUB (BT USauiRY

1VA

3dn1
dIS
HJ30

poLdd syl
ISOMIEN

«Siojepinbry ayl1

JUWH
dnoig ayy

ddd
siido] 33 uedsung

$10329113 YL
120
Auedwiod ayy

s10jRnSIUEpY YL

:podas siy3 uj pasn aq Aew suoijeirliqqe buimojjoj ayi

dad

Moday ssaiboid sa03epinbr 3yt
uopepinty| u - pajw 8707 SUCHES![EIY 3

POLad 2U] Ul PaUN2U| Sesuadxa JO JUSWSILIS

poliad
3l J0J SJUBLLBSINGSIP PUB SIS0 Wil Si01epinbry auy3 Jo s|1e3ad

JAOM JO S[NPaYIS
POLIDd BU1 10§ JUNDIDY SjUBUIARY g SIdIS0aY ,S10)epinbi]
uonepinbi| au3 pue Aueduwio) 3 INoge uoruLIojUl AloJnlels

JuUajuU0)

sasuadxa pue sjuaWRSsINGs|p ‘uoelsunwal siojepinbry
SJ03paJD B3 10 SUWO0ZIN0 pajewlisa
uageninby A 10 ss316aid

Jujuop

(]

g o8 O

Xipuaddy

SUOIBIADI(E pue SJUdU0)



"padinbal ase suoide Jo suonebnsanul JOYLINS OU Jey} WU UBD 3p4 "paydepe
J}40M JO 3NPALIS DY) Ul INO 1S ade SuonebisoAul JNo JO 19NPU0D LY JO S|Ie1Rp Jayund
"PIPNPUOD USG SPY SSaUISNG S5,AURALUOD aU) UDIUM

Ul Aem ayj BuUuISOUOD aney Ayl SUJRIUOD AUe LD UORBWIojl spiaosd oF siajpa.n
PRJIALL PUB ‘S1033341P 343 WOJ) UoiPWIO UL 13yLn; pajsanbal ‘uoeulopu Bugunoie
PUB SPI0J3J pue S300Q SAUBdWOD SU] POMIIARL DABY DA "9181S3 3U] 0] JyauUaq & Ul
Jinsad pinod yaym Alled Aue jsuiebe ssojepinbiy se Ayaedes uno u) sn Ag Jo Auedwiod
8Uy Ag Jubnouq =g pinod jeyl swiep |equaled Aue Buipnpui ‘sey Auedwon suy
519558 Jeym 0JuU1 suoiebssaul sjeuoiuodold Jno Bulfuies spnppul SINP ANO JO Heq

suyauingrony

"poLIRd |y} Jof
suonpesuel) Bumelsp Junodde sjuswAed pue sydisdas 2 s g Xipuaddy 12 payoeny

FUNODDE spunlAsdg pue sidwosy

's.tojepinbry
ay3 Aq sjeudosdde pawesp usym 2sop B 01 uonepinby ayy Buibulg e

pue sasuadxa pue 51500 uonepinbl Guuewsd ||e builed e

dd

podal ssauboid siozepinbry syl
uonepnbi| w - peluI 102 SUoies!|2ay 33

1301A195 ADUBA|OSUT BU} 0] senbayd puapialp pawiepun Aue BuiAeq e

"YYIWH WoJy acuetesp | pue [yA Buueqo e

19PNl YoIUM JO
SjUBWIB[® A3Y ay) ‘pala|dwiod ag 0] pauinhal 310m U3 S|IeIop 0S| }40M JO 9INPaUDS 8y L

*0] papusIIe ale sJajew adue|dwos pue Aojniels [(e buunsus )
pue isasusdxa pue s3502 uoepinby| jje GuiAed .
‘uinjau xey uonelodiods uonensiuiwpe ayl Yim Buoje suinjad xey uenelodiod
uswiuodde-aud dnoun auyy =jeidwos 01 sidol w ueocung Bupnasul .
101 papuane adom Stejlew souedwon pue Asoanjess e bulnsug )
/SI0JpaLD PRINJasUN 03 uonnqguasip [euy pue jsy e buliepsq o
‘swiep 103paJd paandasun Buiealbe pue Buimsiasy .
‘uonelaunwal siolepinbin
a4l JO siseq U] Joj SIOYPRID paUnDasUn U wod) |eacddde Buwuielqo ]
“uonepinby|
3U} OJuiI 31Ljse UOoNBASIURUPE 2l wol spuny snidins 2yl Bulisjsuel] .

AD 03 UCIESILILIPE W04 UCISISALIOD 3]
03 Bugea. suopebijgo Alonyels siojepinbi pue saiyl|ewoy syl yim Buiesq .

rapnpul 9jep o3 uoiepinby sy buunp

uayeMapun 3Jom 2y} Jo saybiybiH "pels|dwon aq O3 (|I35 MoM JO ARWILINS B Ylim
1939601 pouad ay) buunp uayeuspun jJom Jo snpayds e J xipuaddy je ysene o
"159nba

uodn gjgejieae aie Yaiym Jo sa1dod ‘suicdad snoiasid Ul papNRUl SUem uorelisiuiupe
ay; buiplebas spesep N4 'ST07 Adeniged Tz U0 uogessiuipe oul paoeld U3g
Ajjeuibio Buiaey “TAD 01 UO[IR4ISIUIWIPE WO PRAOW Auedwio) BYy3 6107 Aenuer T UQ

GEIHORIGY 0 O3 394 JLI0AS D DDEING ey BULND IRUT I 110

uonzepinbi) ay3 jo ssaiboid 't



*£00¢ 19guisidas g1 sajep a.4d sbueyd
$,J53MIBN JO 231ep 9Y] 35ne2aq JIe SiU} U1 9|qeaidde jou sem 1aed paquosaad syl

'(en0z soquisidas §T Bunep-isod sbueys Buneoy ayy 0 Palgns) sioypao
pa4nJasun o) a|gejiese spew sk udiym Japjoy abuetp Bueoy suj 01 anp suches|jes.
83U Jo JusWafa ue si ped paquassid syl ‘g8eT 10y AJUSAIOSUT 3L UJIM S0UBRI0I0R U]

S L T ERTI R EAT I T

‘uonepinbij syl
J0 sasuadxa ay Buthelgop ul pasiiIn aq (|Im pasiiesd spuny Buiulews. sy se sJo)paJd
paJndasun 0} pRIBDIP 3q ||IM PUIPIAIP ABULINJ OU S3|NYy >Ucm>_0mcm 943 0] ensing

‘passed mou sey pouad syuowWw Xis sy se
' 18pJ0 ,540)|paJd JUBADISI SU] G} PBY 3q [|IM PUR JUNODY 201AIRS ADUSAOSUT 343 0] pred
3q fIm ‘H8TF Buj|eI0] JuSsald 1B ‘SSIUOW PUSPIAIP PaUliepun Aue ey 310U aseald

"168'CTF Sem sloypan
PIINI3SUN 0 PAINQLASIP JUNOWER |230) Y] "6T0T ARW /7 UO SJONPaJd paindasun

dd

1o0das ssaibosd siciepinbi sy L
uciepinki| u - pa3uT QT0Z sucnesieay Iy

0] palepap sem punod sy Ul sousd Q9T JO pUSPIAR v GRE'/EZTF 03 Bupunowe
swiep paaabe pue SIONPaID paundasun wiod) 6/0°'TS/'TF Buiiejol swiep paaEial |

SIORHRRED O iy,

‘poLiad uoijriSILIWpE
ayl buunp sioypa.2 [enuataeld o) pled sem punod By Ul 80uUdd Q0T JO PUSPIAIP W

‘uopie|siba| Yam aoUBpIOIOR Ul
pajen2[ea se Aed Aepijoy pue suoingriucd uoisuad predun ‘Aed Jo stealle Joj JUswIe
jenualsjeld seatoidwa sy buRq ‘ObT PTF PaIRI0T SwWieD Sioypalo [enuataeld ayl

AR RgUaLS

R

o

:
pAN

“ing Ul sssUpalqgepul
s Auedwod ayy Buimss ‘79T /8TF BulRIo 15oMIeN 03 Auedwo) ayj pue dnois sy
AQ apeul alam Ssjusliied "dnols) a3y AQ pey Sjunodoe Mueq (e SSOJoe uoRep|josuod
Aidde 0y papnue sem pue dnouo sy} of s3Pey WP papinoad 1sapieN Cjing ul
pledal sem SSaUPagapUIl §ISOMIEN ‘SJ0IRASILILPY SU3 JO Jusunulodde sy Buimoljo4

‘6867 Yodel
0z U0 paJa)siBal pue 6861 U2IRW 0T U0 paleats aunjuagep sbieud Bupjeoy pue paxy
B pey 1SSAIEN “AJlIDB) UBIPBAD Uk 0] uoneadt Ul (Jsausiul pue sableyd |enjie.quod
0] soud) Q00‘o8TF 4o uoiBal ayy Ul pamo sem 1samieN ‘pauodad Ajsholaald sy

686T YoIely 0T ainjuagag 1SIMIEN

Buipueising

"SN AQ p338|N2dID
Asnoinsad souUSpuUods3IeD Ul PIPNPUL Sem SIOJIPRJD J0J SW02N0 Paletuss oyl

SJ103IpP=J42 2] 410} sWiod]IN0 palewilsy °¢




"BAISS30X2 34B S3asURdXa U0 uonesunwal 3U3 Jeyl uonesdde wnon e say uodal siyy
J0 1digoay 8yl Bumo|[o) syoam 14BiB Jo 1w swR e st asay] "Hodal ssalboid sy Jo
1dia2a4 a3 Bumoyjo sAep 1z Bureq uciewoyul Busanbay 1o Jwi aw e 1 3154y 510U
ase|d "3S9nbaJ Uo NOA 0] JU3S 3g |Im apInb JuBAIal 3l Jo Adod piey e ‘Alpalleulsiy
uojepinbil 4oy BUC AP P9BS pPup  XASE OJUNWOI AIOSIADET SI0]Ipa0// 501U
uj| Bumoloy  ayy  Buisn sseode ued  noA UM s34 0]
BpING ,$403IpadD ay3 Ul punoy aq ued sjybil 35343 Jo sjielap Jayung “(Ajuo 3 xapuaddy
Ul INO 13 S PO 3] Ul paLindul Sasusdxs au) ale 95U} 20ulJaJa) JO 258D J04)
'$3|NY (S3jem pue pueibul) ADUSA|OSUT By3 Joapun ‘Wodal Sy Ul PasOpsIp 1S ale
Yolym ‘sasusdxs Jayio pue uojelsunwias siolepinbil syy abusieud 03 JUbU e aaey
Jayuny pue siojepinbr] ayj wWouy uogeuoul Jayung 1senbal o3 Jybiu e aaey sioypal)

s1tbu  saoupals

dad

podal ssasboad siojepinbr sy
uohepInby ) - s 107 SUONESHRIY I

"3A0QE N0 135 SB $1502 suly sio3epinbry
3yl Jo uondsdxa 3y} Yum ‘uchelaunwal 5401epinb ay3 JO siseq U3 JO UCIIEUILLISISP
ay) 03 Joud papiaosd s|1219p 241 PI3DXe 01 A[Sy| JoU 4B paudndul 29 o} pajedpiue Jo
paunaul sasuadxe au) 1eyl patoadxe Apua.una S| 3 "poLad 2yl Bulnp paundul usaq
3ARY 1eL3 sesuadxa Jo Juswalels e 3 xipuaddy je Yoene S\ "SI0JIpaus O paleinuD
AlsnoARld UGRBLLIOIUL 34 Ul IN0 195 SBM SIsURdxd ,S401epinbil S4yl JO Ijewnss uy

Hanepinbi o 0 Lo

'q Xipuaddy u|
N0 19S5 aJe polad ay3 BulNp paiIndu| SJUSLLISSINASIP JO S|1B3aq *paLnouy sem sbes|iw
243 sLg a3 e buijiesasd a1el sbea|iwi pasoidde JyIWH Ul 1 d¥d AQ pied aue "a3e1ss
AJUSA|OSU| BU1 0F 3|qEINGLIIe ANDSJIP S| UAIYM ‘[BARS) SSSUISNG 104 SIPIYaA Sjeald
J0 3sn auy 03 Bunee. sesuadxa o) apew sjuswAed abesjly “Janiew syl uim Buijesp
Ul Wal} AQ painoul sIs00 [enioe Jo abieydal B aJe SJU2WSSINgsIp siojepinbi syl

"0 Ua1LM 3 [|IM DL JO Soue|eq Bujulewad 3y "sJoypan
2u Jo |eacudde Jayyiny Jnouym apiaoad Ajsnoinsad S1eulise $8a) a4l Ul INe 1as Junowe
[210} 21 BuIpaaIxa SIS00 BWIN U0 paseq $39) Melp 0] s|geun aJe siojepinbr] syl

"SLUIR[D J0Jpad
painlasun x2jdwod Jo Jaquinu e Buissibe swi] pasestoul 0} anp Si SiYL "SI0NPsD O]
paje[naHo Alsnolnadd (0T6°617F) 91RWRSS S33) Ul Ul paplaotd LUNS ay] papoadxa sey
‘51500 W Uo paseq s.o01epinbi syl Aq paJsatdad 3¢ 03 pajedianue uogeiounuust ay]

‘g xipuaddy
18 payoeqe s| pouad auy3 Buunp paaindur 53500 W S,WUl JRO JO UMOpYESIq ¥
"3|GEIIBAR SPUN, 34} WO UMBIP Ud3q 3ARY | YA Buipnpxa 000013

1O S99 91ep 0] 'SISeq 3500 SW() B U0 Paje|Nd|ed 3G PINoYS Uoelaunial siojepinbiy
ay] 18yl uoN|osal e passed SIoYPaLD Ay Souspuodsallod snomasd Wl PasIApe Sy

UOELIDWNSS Sioprpning

sasuadxa pue SjuawWIsSIngsip ‘uonesdunwial sioyepinbi '



wodad ssalboud s1032pinbly ay L
uonEPIND)| Ul - pRIWIT 8107 SUojes)|esy I

"3]19Ze9) UOpUOT 3yl pue saiuedwo) Jo JensiBay au)

YIlm pajy SJ9m SSIJ0U JUBASIRL BU] JBpJo Ujim Soueplodoe Ul tlajsued) 3 L_cmmuwmww_%
40 93ep 8y} Buidq ‘6TNZ 12GO120 6 UC pajuelb sem JapJso uonexdde ay | 59.6 Bp:a:.S
"dT1 AOSIAPY ddd J0 Jauonoeld Auaajosu] payiienb e ‘ybuis jir Jepuiiy paysdays
Aq peoeidal a0 pue J3p|OYITYJO SE JPSLLIY SAOWS) 03 GTQZ Jequaydas 950[7 UONEIS PIO 1$S2.ppE 552UIsNq SNolAald
/T U0 LNOD Ul pajiy sem uoneddde ayl ‘4spsQ Jajsued] yoo|g e 40l
paijdde ‘Sa3015 uIpe UsAS]S ‘0I1epInbI JUICT 1841 210U PINOYS SI0IPa) 4 (NG 2141
2114512152019
3iqedi|dde 10p 14aquINU SDUIF434 HNOD) ybnoJtogybnon
paysdays
aigeoidde 0N  :3ubnouqg suam sBuipsasold S0P UOREIS PIO 19010 pauasiBad SnolARId
uogepinbr yaym uj 1nod
gHz €49
610z Atenuer 01 :(s)Mo3epinbi weybung
Jo Jusunuiodde Jo aeQg 19825 punwp3 041
100|d pug
gHZ €8 d171 AOSIADY ddd 02 :20140 passiboy
weybuig
393435 punwip3 o/ 1 £T8£9600 aquinu Auedwiod
4004 pug
d11 AlosIApY ddd 's03epINDIT JO SSAIppY 6961 2400 £T :uone.odioour Jo a3eq
ybuIs JiC Jepuindy pue [exi ysauley 1 4S4q1epinbry pajiwn Burssuibug oL :sauleu buipen Jayio
'STIVLIA NOILYAINOI NOILVWYHOINI ANYdWOD

uonepinbi] ay3 pue Auedwio) ayj Jnoqe uonjeuriojul Aloyniels

dd

Vv Xipuaddy



Hodas ssalbold sioepinbr syg
uonepnbif U - pajiuiry 107 suones)eay I

65'€6L'6
TLVLL 07°7'9 gIN/Buneol4 3us.un) 41
LE9L0°T Bugeoy - 8|qeisnoody 3BA
A8 Q3LN3ISIud3Y
65'E6L'6 00'TYO'vE
(00'168°Z1)
0’1 Xe]
08'688°C1 S10}pa.l?) paInassun
SYOLIGED AFUNO3SNN
(1£+09°07)
080 Buneoy4 - ssbuey) yueg
98'6€T Buisiuanpy Aoynieis
P6°1¢L abejsoq g Aisuonels
11°7ee xe] uonelodion
00°000°01 uonesRAUNWSY si03epinbr
00'0c neasspliog
SNOLLYSITY3Y 40 1502
0£°68Z°¢E
BOpET $5049) 353483U] Hueg
1IN puniy LyA 00288
ZT'6ST'EE UORRLSILILIPE WOy J9ysuel] 00'GSTEE
SNOILYSIIVIY 1355V
3 k4 Fvios

ddd

0Z0Z/10/60 0L

sjuawied g sydieday jo Alewwung siojepinbi julor

(uonepinbr ug)
pajwI 8T0Z suoljesijesy I

poLIad a3 10 Junodde sjuawied g sydiedas s1ojepinbiy

g xipuaddy



podas ssauboad s:01epinbi sy L
uonEpIND Ul - PRRIWIN gT07 SUCREsIeay I

"suoijebijqo paeosse Aue pajiyny pue saiped jueasjal e 03 uoiepinb
0] UONeASIUILPE WOJ) SA0W 3Y] JO UCHEJLIIOU |BULIO) papiacid saey |

"uonepinb|
247 0] UCHEIISIUILUPE J3W0) 3] WO} puog ADUSAJOSU| A pailsjsued] aney |

‘padinbad se uopepnty ‘Buissalboud 5| asen
3Ul JO UOISNPU0d 3Ul JO DYIWH pue sauedwod jo Jensibay Ajou [eys I 3U3 aJnsua 03 pue 0] papuale Je sJaYjew Aojniels |je Jey) paJnsus sAey I

"PIPNIPUOD Sey uorjepinbi| ay) 3ouo Buipuog ASUSAIOSU] AW [32UBD jiByS T *AB3]e1]S 358D 34} puUe 358D 3Ly JO 1INpuod AU} pamairal AleinBad aaey |
"Buissaib0.4d S| ased sy pue ¢ paJaype aJe siapew AIOINJels ||B 3nsua 0] ‘sjuawAed pue s3disdal ayl palojiuow
salpoq Alojeinbas sy Ag padinbal se ased auy) malnad Aenbal 03 anuQUOD (M T 2ARY pue junodoe ueq uonepinbi e dn 195 3aey I Judunuiodde Aw souis
SI9YJEL [BIDU3D S1I91IRW [RI2UDD)
uINepBpuUn aq 0} }Jom 3unNn4 pouiad Burpodal ay3 Buinp ua)emapun YIoMm

DNINNY1d ANV NOLLVHISINIIWNAY DONINNV1d ANV NOLLVALSINIWQY T

Kiobajed | ajoN

"SJUBWIAORASP JO PaULIOU
1day au1e Ay Buunsus pue sI9pIoYaNeIs JAUIC pue S103Ipaid 1a)04d 03 U3y Aj[eRueIsqgns Si NG SI0PaL0 03 Jj3Usq [RIRURUY JIR4IP B 3ARY JoU ARw SIY| "sispew Alojenbau
pue uonesiGal Jueasjad yiim BuiAiduod ‘s101a314Q 943 JO PNPUOD 3Y3 01 UoREeR) U1 paJinbal alaym saipog Alojniels buiAyiou ‘sse.fiosd sy uo Bupodad Jeinbas ‘seiued pany
01 Juauwiuiodde sy Jo sucnedyRou ‘piea s Juswiulodde ayy Buunsua Buipnpul ‘a1n1eys AQ padinbal S| Jsuonnoeld ADUSAOSUT UB AQ US)RHBpUN YoM 8U3 Jo uoipodoud v

‘swiep
403130 Jo JuBWLaIbe pue AuRnUIS BUl SPNPPUI ||IM USHEHSPUN YJOM SSED SILj} U] “JOHPa.ID JO SSJD aJ0LU JO 3UO 03 UoHNGUISIP B Xew 0} 3|ge|ieAR spun, JU1aUns aq a1aul
PINoys sJolipaud 0} Jyausq |eipueuy e 9q Aew alay) ‘(saipied pa ysulebie usey suonoe |nJssaIons Wol) SausA0dal uawiulodde Buimojoy plos S| J0/puUeR speq 0] panuiuos
Sey sssuisng auj JI sWiep JoyIpaid Ul uondnpal e Ajledualod pue salisA0Dal psUByUS [SJ9SSE JO 3es U] o)) Spuny JO UONeSI|eal auy Ul SNsa. USYELISpUN 3I0M 3JaUM

"3391dwiod 03 ||1S HI0M JO SUIIN0 LB YIim Jaylaboy polad a3yl BuLInp siap|oy 8210 a3yl AQ USHRLIBPUN ¥40Mm 341 JO AlRUWLINS PIJIEISP B N0 S13s MOJRq 3[de) su L

3I0M JO 3|NPaYISs ¥

B—N—u 9 xipuaddy



Hodal ssauboud siojepinbr ay
uoneInby| vl - pauwn g107 SUOHEsIEdyY 3y

‘potiad
uojensiuiupe syl Joy anp punjal TyA SU3 104 DdIWH 358UD 0] 3NURUCD |leuS |

PuUnyay LVA UoRRISIUIWPY

"21ep
0] JUN0O22. yueg uonepinbl| a3 0JUI paAledal UBaq Sey HETT JO 15a.40)U) ueg

ssouf 3selajul yueg

"3|GE|IRAR BPRW dIaM
uofjensiupe ayy Wol SST’EEF Jo spuny snidins ‘papiodal Ajsnomaid sy

snjduns uoneIIsiuIwpy

U3 EHIPUN ¢ 03 )HOM aInyng
NOILVSITVIY 13SSY

pouad Buijrodal ay) Bulnp ua)eH3puUN oM
NOILVSITVIY 13SSV

PRIINDAI BI9YM pasiAl
Jdg/pue Jow Buisg si sip 8.nsua pue AG3jes)s 3sed ay} 31epdn 03 aNURUOD ||BYs |

‘Buissaibold s aSeD AUy pUR 0] PIPUSHE 3. SI3jIeW
Alojniels [le 1ey1 2UNsU 0] SaIpoq AloIniels syl pasnbad se pajepdn aaey
1 'ABa1els aseD 3yl pUB 358D a4 JO 1oNPUod ay] pamainal Auenbel aney I

‘pasodaud siseq 93 8y} UQ IJ0A pUB SSISSe 0] SI0}PaID
Buinoidde jueaajss ay) 9jgeus 03 padinbal SB UOIEIUBWNDOP LYINs I1SYjo
UM 1aU3eb0) Sa3Ipa.d 0] SIYY PA1eND4D ‘ased ayj JO uoiielnp 3y Inoubnolyl
USNELBpUN 2q pinom pajedpijue Sem Jey] J4om ay3 Jo 3sesa.o) e pajidwod |

sjuawasnnbal Jusawabeuew ase)

sjuawalnbal juawabeuew ase)

"sjuswaiinbay Aloiniels syl yim Aidwas
lleus pue abedols ojui paoeid aq o3 sa|y uoiepinby ay) 1oy abuene (eys |

2lepdoidde se ‘suonelapisucs
[eoipe pue ssiepew  Buuspune] ASUOwW-pue maiasd  Ajledipousd  |eus

"oy UonHBl0ld B1ed ‘1Y
Adaqug AUy se s uonesita| JBLlo pue SiSReW [edIyIe pue [euolssajold
JO UONEIDPISUOD 3PNPUL YDIUM S8INpanoad Uo axel Al pajepdn os|e aAey I

“103epinbr se Juswiuiodde Aw Buimo||o)
suoienbsy BuuapuneT] ASUOK Ul UUM SDUBPIODDE Ul SYJBYD JUSIP JNOA
MOUY, PUP Saunpa00oJd JuaLussasse ysu Buuapune| Asuow 3yl palaidwod |

sjuawainbas Aiojenbay

sjuawalinbal Aiojejnbay

ddd

MI0M JO JINPIYIS ¥

9 xipuaddy




podas ssauiboud sioepinbr ayg
uonepinbif ui - pajun gToz suonesiedy Iy

‘paebal
SIJ3 Ul USYELISpUN &q [|m MI0Mm Jayuny Aue eyl psledippue Apuaund Jou S|l

*Aousby awn) [euonen 10 3e3Ss Jo
AlR12.035 341 03 U0IIEILIIoU padinbad sJaniew Aue Jaylsym padap|sucd aAey |

ELEEET
01 J1Jauaq JI 240|dXxe 0] J3PJOY D40 U] 40} Anbua Jo sBUI| JO SI3SSe ISyl

Ajiauapl ybBiw 1eyy ssepjousyels jle AQ papinodd uonewdojul paJapisuod I

‘uonepinby|
34} JO 1J2U3Q 343 Joj Bs1jEal 0] I|qe|IeAR 2Q ABW JBY]) S3955e By) AJjuapl
0] 2|ge(leAR UO{3BWIOUI JSYI0 PUe SpPJ023J) pue SY00q ayl pamainad arey |

uSyeHSpuUN 3q 03 JI0M 3injnd
SNOILVOLISIANI

pouad Buipodal ayy Bulinp ua)yeHapun JI1om
SNOILVOILS3ANI

*I8pJo S10)patd
lueAR(DJ BU3 0] pIBy 30 [M PUR JUN0DDY 221daS ADusajosu] ay) 03 pled aq
144 ‘p8TF Buljiejoy Jussaud Je ‘SaIuow PUIPIAIP pawepun Aue jeyj 330U ases|d

‘s3iianb pue sduspuodsalicd J03Ipald (B 03 puodsas 0 NURUDD fj2YS I

1S103IPA1D PAINDISUN

‘uorepinbi] a3 Ul Wiep s}l ysljqelse 0 JYWH Uiim paste| 1

wiep YWH

“uonepInby|

3Y) JO 2INSOP Byl Ul ABjRp Aue Juaadid 0} Jauuew Apwn e u sanbayd
uoRNQUISIP Jisyl pajuasald Asul Jeyl aunsus O} SJo)patd Uum pasiel |
6107 ABW /7 U0 palepap sem punod ay3 ut sousd 9g-( JO pUSPIAIP

v 'swiep xo(dwoo jo Jaqunu e Buipnpu) ‘sBuipasnosd asau ul s3gap Jieu)
paA0td OUM SI0MPaJD paJndasun wol) §98°'/¢/'1F buyelol swiep paasbe |

'salenb pue a3uapuodsallod 10)ipa.d ||e 03 papuedsal aney I

$10)pPaJd paINJIasun

uIyeMapun 3q 03 JMOM 2InIhy
SUOLIAIAD

pouad Buipiodal 3y} Buinp uajelapun YoM
SYHOLIA3dD

dad

)I0M JO 3NPaYIs v

9 Xipuaddy




Hodal s53:601d S1012pInbi 31|
UGHERINDY Ul - PRYWIT 8107 SUOHESHEdY I

‘pajedpnue s; yiom (B3] aimny oN "pOLIRd 3Y) Bulnp U¥EUdpUN Uaaq sey slom jeba) oN
U3XBHApUN Bq 0} HIOM ainjng pouad buinodaa sy} BuLInp udyepapun ylom
NOLLYDILIT ANY T¥931 NOILVIILIT ANY VD31 9

‘saiuedwo) Jo Jea)sibay 9yl ypm uoejuswniop
weasas syl Buy pue siepouyMels 4oy sjuncooe  jeuy buuedsad
SapNpUIl SIYY {80140 WoJ) 35e)ad J19Y] Ueiqo o] (S)SIep|oy aItyo auy) 1oy pue
950[0 B 0] 2580 au] Buuq 03 JapJo Ul SjuSWIINDaL AloJNIe)S By Yim Jjesp I

*sajuedwo) jo Jensibsy sy yum
UORRIUSLUNIOP JueAS[R] 33 Buljly pue Siapjoysyels Jo) sjunodoe |euly Guledaid "POLSd 243 JOJ DUWH WOl saueles) xe) pjsanbal
S3PN[2UI SIY] 9010 WOoJ) 35efBL J13Y) uleIqo C) (S)SJap|0y 32140 343 104 pue asop pue paiinbal se suwinyes xey jusupuiodde jsod pajy pue pale|dwad |
2 0} @5e0 8y Buug 0y Japuo uy sJusWIINDbaL AloIngels Byl UM |2ap ose |eys |
"SWIBP JIWgNs 03 S3030u

‘saiuedwo) Jo Jensibay e pajy aq 0 paanbal [BLLIO) PaPNPU YoM 33nels Aq pannbal se sjuawasipsape |eba) paoed |
ale spodal as53y) Jo saido) “woleuany] buisie sauanb Aue abeuew pue sjealsjul
1e|nBal Je s1ap|oykels snoliea 03 sHodal Alojnieys apiaold 03 aNURUOD [leys I ‘uonepinbip su3 Ul SjewWIISe 994 3y} 404 [eroidde Jojipaad paulelqo I
uajedpun 3q 03 J10M aining pouad Buipodal ay3 Burinp ua)eHapun yIopm
ONILHYOdIY ANV IONVITdWOD ANOLNLYLS DNILMOdIY OGNV FONVITdIWOD AUOLNLYLS S

HI0M JO INPIYIS Y

ﬂ—N—u 9 Xipuaddy



o1
wodal ssauboad ssoqepinbin oy
PRMNIUL SBM 1503 3y} 3wl ayile Suljieassd UoepINDI| Ul - pajIwI R107 SUOnes!|eay Iy

31e1 JYWH @Y1 3e padieyd s| a8ea| Iy

09°25 1€j0] puei
0082 Buipuog . -
092 abe}so 01i-08 oLL-08 Hoddng g jeuoissajold Jowunpe
| KioBaje) - 0EZ-994 0gg-sal [eUdISS9j0ld JBY10
3 anjea 0.£-08¢ 0ig-08¢ siojoallg / siabeuey
0z0z Aenuer go 03 610z Atenuer gL S67-0.8 0SP-0.€ Jauned / Jaxe) jusunujoddy
pouad 2y} 10} sjustiasingsiq 6102 AR 35T 9107 ARl 351 IpeIn
82242 05°186'0Z 09'98 0922 0882 SP6L S8°61 SINCH €01
68 6¥C 5L Y4G 087 020 L0 0zt 510 Juawyurodde 350 - 1VA/XEL
05822 05222} ge's 0s'L 052 GE'L sBuieapy /Buipoday Aoinjels
00221 0029 009 04g 0g'0 |esauag) - asueydway Aonjels
6b°L8L ST'8SS'Z s9gl o ST 0zl 08'L asueldwog floimeg -
00oee o019 0.0 0.0 sI0}IpaI] jBijudlgald
¥6LL 05€h S6°0 0.0 5Z0 saafojduig
£9°092 05087 v) 09'¥5 SLLL GZ'L) g5zl Soel 5/0}1p3.D paindasun
19'18T 00°905'v1 52'95 SPTL 0z'81 §5°C1 S0°¢L sioNpalg -
0066 00'i6C 090 090 fuueld pue Afaeng
0059l Go'ee 0za 020 dIfn pue s34
0oChl [Hen Y (4] 3] 0L'q WONBJSIUILLRY |BI3USS
2909t 0502 G0 610 oZ0 GF 0 |BJauan) - Buijunoaay ase)
69'6¥2 00 L¥¥ 096 0970 06'€ 0e's MINIY pue |0JJU0D) Bser)
1605} 00°86% 0ge 08l 0g'L 0Z°0 Buijunosoy 8sed
go'§gl S2°09¢ S6°L G651 Buiuue|d 9 Uwpy

FA* N 44 STLIB'S 0L'9L 592 Se°l 0Ls 001 Buiueld pue uejensiuLpY -
3 3 . i sinoy ejo) - . Jiodong § [BUO|S$S0J0Id JOJUNP - JBUCI 883014 JSYKD - SIOJDGIN] T - - SlPuied [ iade) : EEE N
c«mm Ay aBereny 38079 (ool . : ' c N . b..m.._.umu:as_ - Juawiuoddy

0202 MENUEF B0 0) 6102 AENUER O} POLISG 34} 10} POBIEYS S|
(uoyepinbi uy) paywi gLoz suonesijeay 3

dild

poLIad a1j] 10 SJUBLDSINGSIP pue $}S02 2wy ,sio3epinbiy ay3 jo sjelag

a xipuaddy



1T

wodal ssaubosd sioiepinbr sy

uonepinby| ul - PayW IO SUCHESHEaY I

g o 509 c1e o Omm o \ ‘ MU*OL
o. — _ o R Guipoy - seBioyo yung
— o e C Busipeapo Aojnjnis
- — o B 8B0j504 g AIBUODIS

i:.w:_wm_:nm%.\mvou *U:o_m_u_uq

Leve'1L 00001 LrL1e owor oo
G9s a Ge/ 00s RO Lo DHSILILLDD B4 Ja) LInR1 X0} uoliodiod sy Bupndaid 0 $a3) 5 junjuncioy SISOD Sl RAPUIT skclop g U02UNQ ]
ZHE'0L 01661

l3)popsd

] ua. 51500

{gipoped
U] PRLNDU| 450D

(3] oyuyss
- @U@ PUBO ;

UG SO [OPINDIT JIop

51500 Suit)

d1TAIOSADY J¥4

SIOSIAPE (DU jot g

poLIad 243 Ui pa.LIndul sasuadxa JO Juswajels

3 xipuaddy



